is to rehabilitate existing residential structures and to provide incentives for the rental of 
rehabilitated residential structures as affordable housing.   

SECTION 3 – AVAILABLE ASSISTANCE AND PROGRAM ELIGIBILITY 

The Program provides a matching grant, as specified below, up to twenty-five-thousand 
dollars ($25,000) per single-family home (detached) and up to fifty-thousand dollars 
($50,000) per duplex.  Grant shall not exceed $25,000 for any single dwelling unit.  The 
program grant is a reimbursement grant. 

For the purposes of this Program the following shall have the meanings described below or as